Appendix 1
Digital Workforce Services Oyj

Annual General Meeting, 10.4.2025 at 11:00 EEST
List of participants and list of votes

# Name Representative Representation basis Shares Votes POA  Vote-% Cum-%
18 CAPMAN GROWTH EQUITY FUND 2017 KY  Tallberg Robin Johan Valtakirja 1792 713 DWF 1792 713 1 1958%  19,58%
17 DANSKE INVEST FINNISH EQUITY FUND Santasalo Paivi Valtakirja 325 352 DWF 325 352 1 3,55%  23,13%
15 ELO KESKINAINEN Véahapesola Jukka Valtakirja 150 000 DWF 150 000 1 1,64% 24,77%
TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO Tapio
. . A . 0, 0,
23 HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT SEB SEB Hallintarekisterdityjen edustaja 215 532 DWF 215532 1 2,35%  27,13%
2 HAKKINEN MIKA VEIKKA 400 DWF 400 0,00%  27,13%
13 JAATINEN MIKKO 80 DWF 80 0,00%  27,13%
6 JARVITALO MAURI MARKKU TAPANI 2 000 DWF 2 000 0,02%  27,15%
1 KALLIONIEMI PAULA KAARINA 55 DWF 55 0,00%  27,15%
7 KAUTONEN HEINI HELENA 5 500 DWF 5500 0,06%  27,21%
10 KESKINAINEN ELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO Koivusalo Riku Valtakirja 558 000 DWF 558 000 1 6,09%  33,31%
ILMARINEN
KESKINAINEN TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO
16 VARMA MATULA ALINA Valtakirja 320 000 DWF 320 000 1 3,49%  36,80%
LEHTONEN KARRI OSKARI AURORA
5 13 500 DWF 13 500 0,15%  36,95%
19 LIFELINE VENTURES FUND Il KY AHOPELTO TIMO Valtakirja 1 029 885 DWF 1029 885 1 11,25%  48,20%
14 LANSISYRJA HEIKKI JUHA TAPIO 1317 120 DWF 1317120 14,39%  62,58%
8 MAPOMA CONTROL QY Mikkola Juha Vaino Valtakirja 84 375 DWF 84 375 1 0,92%  63,50%
Tapani
12 NIEMISTO LEENA 825 225 DWF 825 225 9,01%  72,52%
20 S-BANK FENNO EQUITY FUND Varis Juha Valtakirja 309 880 DWF 309 880 1 3,38%  75,90%
22 SIJOITUSRAHASTO SAASTOPANKKI Syrjalé Katriina Valtakirja 290 927 DWF 290 927 1 3,18%  79,08%
PIENYHTIOT
21 SAASTOPANKKI KOTIMAA- Syrjala Katriina Valtakirja 240 000 DWF 240 000 1 2,62%  81,70%
SIJOITUSRAHASTO
4 VAINIO-MATTILA MIKA JUHANI 712 192 DWF 712 192 7,78%  89,48%
9 VASAMA JUSSI SAMULI 19 582 DWF 19 582 0,21%  89,69%
11 VIRKKUNEN JUKKA 943 714 DWF 943 714 10,31% 100,00%
Total 22 shareholders 9156 032 DWF 9 156 032 11 100,00%
Share % of all votes 81,0572 % 81,0572 %
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